

Present : Sri Priyajit Chatterjee
J.O. Code No. WB00807
Addl. Dist. Judge, Raghunathpur
CNR No. WBPU05- 000155-2025
Mat Suit No. 67/2025

Order No. 02.

14.07.2025 Today is fixed for S.R and A.D.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira on behalf of the Petitioner.

The postal S.R of notice is received unserved with a note on the reverse side of the envelope
'Addressee always absent'.

The Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites with better particulars in both ways.

The case is adjourned today.

To 21.08.2025 for S.R and A.D.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/-
A.D.J

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia